Company name : Asia Network International Company Limited

Country of Incorporation : Thailand

Incorporation Date : June 11, 2009

Juristic Person Registration
Number

: 0105552056387

Business : To engage in the business of land, water and air transportation and
transfer of passenger and cargo both domestically and internationally.

Assets to be Disposed : The shareholding structure decreased from 77.7 percent to 48.5
percent, as a result of the Increase of the Registered Capital of ANI

Registered Capital : THB 1,250,000

In the process of the Increase of the Registered Capital to THB
2,750,000 which was approved by the Board of Directors of the
Company on April 1, 2021

13

Directors :

1. Mr. Tipp Dalal
2. Mr. Viraj Nobnomtham
3. Mr. Ang Teck Choon Simon
4. Mr. Thomas Tay Nguen Cheong

Authorised Directors : Two directors jointly sign with the company’s seal affixed.

Connected Person with the
Listed Company and
Shareholding Proportion of
such Connected Person

: None

List of Shareholders Before and After the Transaction

Shareholders

Before the Transaction After the Transaction
Number of

Shares
(Share(s)) Percent

Number of
Shares

(Share(s)) Percent
1 The Company  85,520 77.7 2,728,134 48.5
2 Asia GSA (M) which is a business partner 24,480 22.3 344,450 6.1
3 Mr. Thomas Tay Nguen Cheong who is a

business partner
- -

2,424,016 43.1

4 Other person - - 125,184 2.2
 Total 110,000 100.0 5,621,784 100.0

Summary of the Important Financial Information of ANI ended December 31, 2018, 2019 and 2020

Entry Unit : million Baht

Year 2018 2019 2020

Revenue 53.62 69.55 17.72

Total asset 10.37 14.57 7.73

Total liability 7.63 10.84 5.80

Total shareholder’s equity 2.74 3.72 1.93

14

4.1.2 The Shareholding Restructuring of ALM and Superior

ALM
Company name : Around Logistics Management Co., Ltd.
Country of Incorporation : Hong Kong
Incorporation Date : May 9, 2013
Juristic Person Registration
Number

: 1904716

Business : Freight forwarder and shipping agent and holding shares in other
companies

Assets to be Disposed : Ordinary shares in total of 250,00 shares, or equivalent to 100%
percent of the total number of shares

Registered Capital : HKD 250,000
Directors : 1. Mr. Ho Eng Lee

2. Mr. Tipp Dalal
3. Mr. Teeranit Isarangkul Na Ayudhaya
4. Mr. Law Wai Yan

Connected Person with the
Listed Company and
Shareholding Proportion of
such Connected Person

: ANI, the purchaser, is not the connected person of the Company
under the Notifications on Connected Transactions.